orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 12/08)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	ORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY  To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tradem ark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Amy L. Moorhouse	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No
	Name: Gypsy Soule, Inc.
	Internal
☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: 2602 Fort Worth Hwy #106
General Partnership Limited Par nership	City: Weatherford
Corporation- State:	State:
Other	Country: Texaszip: 76087
Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? [ ] Yes  No. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)July 30, 2010	Corporation Citizenship Texas
Assignment Merger	Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	nd identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2551741
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Montification or Description of Trademart (s) (and Filin	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
C. Identification of Description of Maderia, (2) (2000)	
	e 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Robert B.G. Horowitz, Esq.	
Internal Address:Baker & Hostetler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41 ) \$45.00
Themen / todooo!	
Street Address: 45 Rockefeller Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information —
State: New York Zip: 10111	_
Phone Number: 212 589-4200	_
Fax Number: 212 589-4201	b. Deposit Account Number 504581
Email Address: rhorowitz@bakerlaw.com	Authorized User Name robert horowitz
9. Signature:	August 6, 2010
\$ignature	Date
Robert B.G. Horowitz	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, strachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	a shoot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
	" about about he fayed to (5/1) Z/3-U14U, Of Malico IC.

Documents to be recorded including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ourtForms.com

REEL: 004256 FRAME: 0489

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Amy L. Moorhouse, a U.S. citizen whose address is 6820 Kirkwood Road, Fort Worth Texas 76116 owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2551741 for GYPSY COWGIRL;

Whereas, Gypsy Soule, Inc., a Texas corporation located and doing business at 2602 Fort Worth Hwy #106, Weatherford, Texas 76087 desires to acquire all rights, title and interests in and to said Registration No. 2551741 for GYPSY COWGIRL;

Now, therefore, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Amy L. Moorhouse does hereby assign unto Gypsy Soule, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and Registration No 2551741 for GYPSY COWGIRL, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by same.

Date: July 30, 2010

Fort Worth, Texas

Amy L. Moorhouse

TRADEMARK REEL: 004256 FRAME: 0490